Certificate.

The foregoing resolution was passed at a special meeting of the Eltham County Council held on the 12th day of September, 1914, and confirmed at a special meeting of the said Council held on the 14th day of October, 1914.

W. J. TRISTRAM, County Clerk

914

ELTHAM COUNTY COUNCIL.

MAATA ROAD LOAN.—RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, the Eltham County Council hereby resolves as follows:—

Eltham County Council hereby resolves as follows:—
That, for the purpose of providing the interest and other charges on a loan of £250, authorized to be raised by the Eltham County Council, under the above-mentioned Act, for the purpose of forming and metalling the Maata Road from the Rawhitiroa Road southwards for a distance of twenty-five chains, more or less, the said Eltham County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of 1¾d. in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property of the Maata Road Special-rating Area, comprising the western portions of Sections 29 (88 a. 2 r. 0 p.) and 31 (158 a. 1 r. 0 p.) of Block XI, Ngaere Survey District; and that such special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the first day of October in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of 36½ years, or until the loan is fully paid off.

Certificate.

The foregoing resolution was duly passed at a properly convened special meeting of the Eltham County Council held on the 31st day of October, 1914.

W. J. TRISTRAM, County Clerk.

915

OTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to notice given by me dated the 24th day of September, 1914, the following persons were respectively nominated as candidates to represent the respective districts hereinafter mentioned upon the Pharmacy Board of New Zealand, as from 1st January next: and, the number of nominations not exceeding the number of vacancies to be respectively filled, the said persons are hereby declared to have been duly elected:—

The District of Auckland—
SHARLAND, FREDERICK JAMES.
TEED, DAVID, the Younger.

The District of Canterbury-BARRETT, WILLIAM.
BONNINGTON, LEONARD.

The District of Otago—
HASLETT, JAMES ALEXANDER.
SCOFIELD BENJAMIN.

And it is further notified that, pursuant to the said notice, the following candidates were duly nominated as candidates to represent the Central (Wellington) District upon the said Board, and at the election duly held on the 23rd day of October, 1914, the votes gained by the candidates respectively

Wallace, William Stewart	 	 81
Hobson, Arthur	 	 71
O'Connor, Benjamin	 	 29
Informal	 	 3

And I hereby declare the said William Stewart Wallace and ARTHUR HOBSON to have been duly elected to represent the said district upon the said Board as from 1st day of

Dated at Wellington the 13th day of November, 1914.

C. W. NIELSEN,

916

Registrar.

COLLINGWOOD COUNTY COUNCIL.

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

IN pursuance of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, the Collingwood County Council hereby resolves as follows:—

That, for the purpose of providing the interest and other charges on a loan of £1,000, authorized to be raised by the Collingwood County Council, under the above-mentioned Act, for the completion of the Karaka Road, the said Collingwood County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of

12d. in the pound on the rateable value (on the basis of un-14d. In the pound on the rateable value (on the basis of unimproved value) of all rateable property in Westhaven Riding Special-rating Area; and that such special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the 1st day of April in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of $36\frac{1}{2}$ years, or until the loan is fully paid off.

We, the undersigned, certify that the above resolution was record with Courty Council at a special most ing

passed by the Collingwood County Council at a special meeting of the Council held at the County Offices at Collingwood on the 15th day of September, 1914.

JOHN FISH, County Chairman. FRANK O'CONNOR, County Clerk.

FEILDING BOROUGH COUNCIL.

RESOLUTION STRIKING SPECIAL ORDER.

TN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1908, and its amendments, the Feilding Borough Council hereby resolve as follows:—

That, for the purpose of providing for the payment of interest and other charges on a loan of £1,200, authorized to be raised by the said Council, under the above Act, for extending the drainage system of the Borough of Feilding, the said Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of five one-hundred-and-twenty-eighths (5/128) of a penny in the pound on the rateable value of all rateable property within the Borough of Feilding; and such special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable on the 1st day of April in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of thirty-six and a half (36½) years, or until the loan is fully paid off.

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly passed at a special meeting of the Feilding Borough Council held on Thursday, 12th day of November, 1914.

ALEX, J. GEARY. Town Clerk.

FEATHERSTON GARAGE COMPANY (LIMITED).

In Liquidation.

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1908; and in the matter of the Featherston Garage Company (Limited).

GEORGE TIFFEN STEWART, of Featherston, the Liquidator of the Featherston Garage Company (Limited), do hereby give notice that, in pursuance of subsection (6) of section 168 of the Companies Act, 1908, the following entry, duly signed as required by the said subsection, has been made in the minute-book of the company, viz.: "That the company go into liquidation, and that Mr. G. T. STEWART be appointed Liquidator."

Dated at Featherston this 16th day of November, 1914.

G. T. STEWART, Liquidator.

919

JAMES ROBERTS BOYD, Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery, University of Edinburgh, 1911. now residing in Oamaru, hereby give notice that I intend applying on the 12th day of December, 1914, next to have my name placed on the Medical Register of the Dominion of

New Zealand; and that I have deposited the evidence of my qualification in the office of the Registrar of Births and Deaths at Dunedin.

JAMES ROBERTS BOYD,

M.B., Ch.B.

Dated at Oamaru, 13th November, 1914.

MEDICAL REGISTRATION.

STEWART MACKY, Bachelor of Medicine Univ. Melb. 1914, Bachelor of Surgery Univ. Melb. 1914, now residing in Hamilton, hereby give notice that I intend applying on the 16th December next to have my name placed on the Medical Register of the Dominion of New Zealand; and that I have deposited the evidence of my qualification in the office of the Registrar of Births and Deaths at Auckland.

STEWART MACKY.

Dated at Hamilton, 12th November, 1914.

I herewith certify that Dr. Stewart Macky signed the above in my presence.—Hugh Douglas, M.B., C.M., J.P.